is hereby further amended to read as follows: 

" `Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
not exceeding two hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000), for the 
purpose of providing means for the erection of buildings, and for improving, 
permanently bettering and equipping property purchased for the use of a tuber- 
culosis sanatorium located in the Town of Mount Hope, Orange County, State 
of New York, as follows :

[...]

and when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue cor-
porate stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of 
the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding two hundred and 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the 
purposes aforesaid." 

—bC amended to make the amounts read as follows: 
For the construction and equipment of a kitchen and dining room 	 $20,000 00 
For the construction and equipment of shacks for the use of patients 	80,000 00

[...]

lars ($200,000) will be required for the faith-
ful performance of the contract, 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York to the amount 
of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

Time allowed for the completion of the work, 
except maintenance, is eleven months from the 
service of notice by the Board to begin work. 

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 
forms of proposal and contract, specifications. 
etc., and pamphlets of contract drawings can

[...]

cavation and all incidentals and ap- 
purtenances; per cubic ; ard, $6 	30 00 

Total 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be two hundred (200) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

No. 4. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
TH)! CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS IN 38TH 
Sr:; FROM 14TH AVE. TO WEST ST.; 41ST 
ST., FROM 14TH AVE. TO 15TH AVE.; 41ST 
ST., FROM 16TH AVE. TO WEST ST. ; 15TH 
AVE. FROM 41ST ST. TO 38TH ST.;

[...]

dentals and appurtenances; per 
thousand feet, board measure, $18. 	72 00 

Total 	  $23,647 55 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be two hundred (200) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000). 

No, 5. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR CON- 
STRUCTING A SEWER IN E. 39TH ST., BE-
TWEEN FARRAGUT ROAD AND AVE-
NUE H. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows: 
815 linear feet of 18-inch pipe